

Old. Ex. No:27/11 New Ex.No: 175/2016

Radhey and ors Vs UOI

07.11.2017

Present: Ms Neha Gupta proxy counsel for Shri Mridul Jain
counsel for UOI.

None is present for the plaintiff on first call.

Adjournment is requested on the ground that main
counsel has gone to Hon'ble High Court.

Put up on 23.2.2018 for final arguments in the matter.

Parties may submit written submissions.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.11.2017