

Ex. NO. 175/16
RAHDEY & ORS. VS UOI

23.02.2018

Present: Sh. Aditeya Bali proxy counsel for Sh. Gaurav Puri
Ld. Counsel for DH with Sh. Rajat Singh.
Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI.,

Time is sought by the proxy counsel for DH on the ground that Sh. Gaurav Puri, main counsel is unwell. On the other hand Sh. Jain also wants to inspect the file and to state the correct position regarding application for withdrawal of the present application. Put up on 16.03.2018 for further arguments in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.02.2018