

Ex No.175/16
Richpal v. UOI

05.05.2018

Present : Sh. Udham Singh, son of DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India.

It is stated that some demise has taken place, and therefore, Sh. Deepak Khosla, ld. counsel for DH, would not be able to address his arguments today. One week time is sought.

Put up on 11.05.2018, for further arguments, in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 05.05.18