

Ex No.175/16

Radhey & Ors. v. UOI

28.07.2018

Present : Sh. Gaurav Puri, ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India.

It appears that no reply has been filed till date to the objections. Sh. Puri, submits that he would not file any formal reply to the objections, filed by Union of India and the written arguments may be treated as reply also to the objections.

From the perusal of the case file, it appears that an application U/s 151 CPC, moved on behalf of Union of India, on dated 14.10.2017, is pending consideration. Ld. counsel for DH, submits that he will file reply to the same on the next date, on supplying the copy, by Sh. Jain.

Put up for reply/disposal of application U/s 151 CPC on 04.08.2018.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 28.07.18