

Ex No.175/16

Sh. Radhey & Ors. v. UOI

01.12.2018

Present : Sh. Aditya Bali, proxy for Sh. Gaurav Puri, ld.
counsel for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India, files
two authorities.

Clarifications, in terms of order, dated 22.09.2018,
is being furnished. Further time of 4-5 weeks is sought, on the
ground that main counsel Sh. Gaurav Puri, is out of station. In
the interest of justice, last opportunity is given and in case,
clarifications, are not being furnished, by the next date, the court
will proceed to decide the matter.

Put up on 01.02.2019 for clarifications/further
arguments/order.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 01.12.18