

Ex No.175/16/11
Radhey & Ors. v. UOI

01.02.2019

Present : Sh. Aditya Bali, proxy for Sh. Gaurav Puri, ld.
counsel for DHs.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India
alongwith Sh. Ram Khiladi, Kanoongo from LAC,
District East.

Clarifications, in terms of order, dated 22.09.2018,
is not being furnished, by the DHs. Further time is sought. Sh.
Jain submits that he has already filed certain documents,
showing restrictions of the claim, by the DHs, in the matters.
Even, Sh. Jain seeks time to submit the authenticated translation
of the documents, filed in Urdu language with certificate of
accuracy by an affidavit and with advance copy to Sh. Puri
against receipt. Ld. proxy counsel also seeks time to furnish
point wise clarifications, in terms of order, dated 22.09.2018
with copy to Sh. Jain, in advance and against receipt, for
20.04.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 01.02.19