

EX. No. 175/16
RADHEY ORS VILL. KONDLI. VS UOI

06.01.2020

File taken up today as 04.01.2020 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Dhyan Singh, brother of DH.

Ms. Saroj proxy Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI
alongwith Sh. Sahil, Assist. Record.

Ld. Counsel for JD is stated to be busy in the Hon'ble High Court and time is sought to file authentic translation. Spare copy of the reply filed on behalf of the UOI, kept on record for showing issuance of reminder, is given to the DH present. Even ld. Counsel for the DH is stated to be not well. Put up on 04.07.2020 for disposal of objections. Authentic Translation alongwith certificate of accuracy be placed on record immediately in the meantime, with spare copy.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.01.2020