

EX. NO. 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
VS.
UNION OF INDIA

15.10.2020

Present : Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Union of
India.

Matter is taken up for hearing, which is not joined
by anyone else at 12:15 p.m.

Put up on 17.11.2020 for clarification and further
consideration in the matter.

At 12:30 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. Prashant Gaur, Proxy for Sh.
Narender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the DH has appeared
when Sh. Jain has already left the court. He is apprised about
the next date of hearing and purpose fixed.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 17.11.2020 for purpose
fixed.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.10.2020