

Ex No.175/16
RADHEY ORS. VIILL. KONDLY
Vs
UNION OF INDIA

05.12.2020

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar, proxy for Sh. Narender
Chaudhary, ld. counsel for DH, appeared through
Cisco Webex hearing.
Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, proxy for Ms. Aastha
Tyagi, ld. counsel for UOI, appeared through Cisco
Webex hearing.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. for Union of India, submits that
case appears at item No.10 in the list of cases, newly assigned
counsel to Ms. Tyagi and he, therefore, seeks his BTF discharge.
Heard. Allowed.

Vide separate order, the objections filed by the
Union of India, are dismissed.

Let fresh report be called from District Nazir, Tis
Hazari Courts, Delhi, for further consideration, in the matter, on
23.12.2020.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.12.2020