

EX. NO. 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLI
VS.
UNION OF INDIA

23.12.2020

Present : Sh. Rajender Kumar, Proxy for Sh. Narender
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ms. Subhashree Mohapatra, Proxy for Ms. Astha
Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India.

Report from the District Nazir, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi, received. It is stated that the interest on solatium has not
been calculated. DH may submit his calculation in writing.
DH/Counsel may co-ordinate the matter with the District Nazir
for the report of the latest dues on 30.01.2021, DH shall first
submit their own calculation with copy to other side in advance
and against receipt within fortnight.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.12.2020