

LAC NO. 175/16
Radhey Vs. Union of India

27.09.2021

Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.

File is taken up on the application moved on behalf of DH namely Rafal Singh for preponement of the date of hearing.

Present : Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. counsel for the
DH/petitioner.

Arguments on the application heard.

In view of the ground contained in the application, the same is allowed and the date of ***hearing is preponed from 07.01.2022 to 10.12.2021***. Application stands disposed of accordingly. *Notice be issued to the opposite party in this regard on filing of PF/RC for 10.12.2021. Date already fixed stands cancelled.*

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.09.2021