

EX 175/16

RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY Vs. UNION OF INDIA

14.07.2023

Through VC

Present: Sh. Sushant Mukund, Id. Counsel for DHs.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI along with
Sh. Dheeraj Tiwari and Sh. Rahul, DEO, from LAC,
East.

Payment not made by the JD. Accordingly, DH is directed to file their statement of account regarding payment, if any made.

Put up for filing of statement of account/ further proceedings on **20.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/14.07.2023