

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

01.03.2024

Present : Mr. Sushant Mukund and Mr. C. Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Previous cost deposited by the DH in DLSA, East,
KKD. Receipt filed.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of LR
of Lt. Sh. Radhey, namely, Sh. Jitender for release of the amount.

Submissions heard.

As per the report of District Nazir, Sh. Jitender is
entitled to an amount of Rs.2,41,640/- along-with the up to date
interest.

In view of the submissions made and report of
District Nazir, let an amount of Rs.2,41,640/- be released along-
with the up to date interest to Sh. Jitender as per the rules and
upon completion of necessary formalities.

The application in hand is disposed as allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.05.2024**.

Let report of District Nazir in respect of amount
already paid and balance amount lying in the Court be filed on or
before the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.03.2024