

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

03.05.2024

Present : Mr. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for DHs.
 Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the DHs to file their statement of account. One last and final opportunity is granted to DHs to furnish the same on or before the next date of hearing, failing which the matter shall be proceeded further on the basis of record.

Let fresh ENM be also filed on behalf of Union of India with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, put up for filing of statement of account/ ENM/ further proceedings on **17.05.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.05.2024