

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

16.08.2024

Present : Mr. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Lakshmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

Calculation-sheet filed on behalf of the DH. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let brief submissions (3-4 pages) be filed on behalf of the DH on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party with events of dates.

Adjournment sought by counsel for Union of India to move appropriate application in respect of the interest accrued on the compensation amount. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Issue notice to the District Nazir, Tis Hazari Courts to appear on the next date of hearing along-with the complete status report.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.09.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.08.2024