

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

06.09.2024

Present : Mr. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC).
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, J.A., Central, Tis Hazari Courts
is present.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks some time to file the
brief submissions.

Let the same be filed in 3-4 pages before the next
date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **25.10.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.09.2024