

EX 175/16  
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

25.10.2024

Present : Mr. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC  
(East).

Brief submissions filed on behalf of the DH. The  
same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

One judgment passed by the Hon'ble High Court of  
Delhi in case titled as '*Deep Chand and Ors. Vs. Union of India*'  
on 26.04.2017 filed on behalf of Union of India. The same is  
taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.11.2024**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.10.2024