

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

09.05.2025

Present : Mr. Chaman Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is present
in the Court.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on
25.07.2025 along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.05.2025