

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

17.10.2025

Present : Mr. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is
present.

LRs verification report in respect of LR of Lt.
Rampal Singh filed. The same is taken on record.

However, LR verification report in respect of LR
of Lt. Ghanshyam not filed.

Official appearing on behalf of the LAC, East
submits that copy of application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC seeking
impleadment of LR of Lt. Ghanshyam is not supplied.

At request, copy of said application supplied to the
official of LAC, East,

Let LR verification report in respect of LR of Lt.
Ghanshyam be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on **14.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.10.2025