

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

16.01.2026

Present : Ms. Mahima Choutala, Ld. proxy counsel for
DH appearing on behalf of main counsel Mr.
Sushant Mukund.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo. O/o LAC
(East).

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the DH
and same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Revised ENM already filed on behalf of Union of
India on 12.12.2025. The same is taken on record.

As per the revised ENM, an amount of Rs.
46,46,229.84/- has been paid to the DH in excess.

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for DH
stating that main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
30.01.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.01.2026