

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI through
VC.

Further part arguments heard.

At request of Ld. Counsel for DH, put up for further
arguments on **27.02.2026 at 12:00 PM.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026