

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

20.03.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for DH.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India.

(Joined through VC)

Since none appeared on behalf of the DH, put up for
purpose fixed on **04.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.03.2026