

EX 175/16
RADHEY ORS. VILL. KONDLY
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

24.04.2026

Present : Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Written submissions filed on behalf of UOI. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

DH has already filed the calculation sheet via online mode on 02.04.2026 and seeks liberty to file hard copy of the same within two days from today. Let same be filed within two weeks from today.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for DH to address further arguments.

Put up for further arguments on **22.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.04.2026